

Bid Tabulation

City of Grand Saline
 Fielder St. Sewer Line Improvements
 TDA #7217159 and HEI #059004
 September 27, 2018
 3:00 p.m.

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	7-H Construction Company, Inc.		JDR Contracting, LP		AAA Sanitation, Inc.		Underwood, Inc		J&Jr Construction, LLC		Capps-Capco Construction, Inc.		RBIS, Inc.		
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Mobilization	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
2	Traffic control plan	1 LS	300.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
3	10" SDR 26 CL 160 PVC sanitary sewer line	2,270 LF	15.25	34,617.50	28.40	64,468.00	24.00	54,480.00	15.00	34,050.00	25.00	56,750.00	12.50	28,375.00	38.50	87,395.00	
4	0-5' Trenching	823 LF	9.25	7,612.75	1.00	823.00	4.00	3,292.00	5.00	4,115.00	5.00	4,115.00	13.00	10,699.00	0.55	452.65	
5	5-8' Trenching	827 LF	8.00	6,616.00	2.00	1,654.00	6.00	4,962.00	10.00	8,270.00	15.00	12,405.00	16.00	13,232.00	0.55	454.85	
6	8-10' Trenching	560 LF	10.75	6,020.00	4.00	2,240.00	10.00	5,600.00	25.00	14,000.00	25.00	14,000.00	20.00	11,200.00	5.60	3,136.00	
7	10-12' Trenching	80 LF	9.40	752.00	6.00	480.00	25.00	2,000.00	35.00	2,800.00	30.00	2,400.00	30.00	2,400.00	53.00	4,240.00	
8	Trench Safety (over 5' deep)	1,467 LF	2.00	2,934.00	1.50	2,200.50	5.00	7,335.00	5.00	7,335.00	2.00	2,934.00	5.00	7,335.00	3.05	4,474.35	
9	New 4' Ø manhole with inflow insert	1 EA	5,290.00	5,290.00	5,142.00	5,142.00	6,150.00	6,150.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,332.00	6,332.00	
10	Extra depth of manhole	5.5 VF	36.00	198.00	292.00	1,606.00	250.00	1,375.00	150.00	825.00	150.00	825.00	300.00	1,650.00	74.00	407.00	
11	New 4' Ø replacement manhole with inflow inserts	1 EA	5,855.00	5,855.00	3,122.00	3,122.00	6,150.00	6,150.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	4,982.00	4,982.00	
12	Near side 4" customer service transfer including pavement repair	7 EA	1,155.00	8,085.00	873.00	6,111.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	600.00	4,200.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,816.00	12,712.00	
13	Connect new sewer line to existing manhole	16.00 EA	536.75	8,588.00	610.00	9,760.00	700.00	11,200.00	1,500.00	24,000.00	400.00	6,400.00	850.00	13,600.00	1,161.00	18,576.00	
14	Connect existing sewer line to new manhole	1 EA	209.00	209.00	638.00	638.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,920.00	1,920.00	
15	Rock drive repair	33 LF	10.00	330.00	12.00	396.00	20.00	660.00	10.00	330.00	30.30	999.90	30.00	990.00	63.00	2,079.00	
16	Asphalt street repair	328 LF	33.00	10,824.00	55.00	18,040.00	30.00	9,840.00	50.00	16,400.00	30.00	9,840.00	55.00	18,040.00	28.00	9,184.00	
17	Bore for 10" SDR 26 CL 160 w/o encasement	80 LF	48.25	3,860.00	73.00	5,840.00	60.00	4,800.00	105.00	8,400.00	150.00	12,000.00	75.00	6,000.00	66.00	5,280.00	
18	10" Restrained joint SDR 26 CL 160 PVC sanitary sewer line installed	100 LF	30.00	3,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	45.00	4,500.00	27.00	2,700.00	43.00	4,300.00	
19	Abandon existing manhole	1 EA	350.00	350.00	400.00	400.00	900.00	900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	530.00	530.00	
20	Drop structure inside manhole	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,836.00	1,836.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,715.00	2,715.00	
21	Tree and brush clearing	783 LF	6.75	5,285.25	8.00	6,264.00	2.00	1,566.00	8.00	6,264.00	20.00	15,660.00	18.00	14,094.00	10.50	8,221.50	
22	Tree removal	160 Ø IN	34.00	5,440.00	50.00	8,000.00	80.00	12,800.00	47.00	7,520.00	30.00	4,800.00	100.00	16,000.00	16.50	2,640.00	
23	Temporary project sign	1 LS	300.00	300.00	1,000.30	1,000.30	1,500.00	1,500.00	600.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,106.00	1,106.00	
24	Reseed disturbed area	1,962 LF	0.25	490.50	1.60	3,139.20	1.00	1,962.00	2.00	3,924.00	2.00	3,924.00	2.00	3,924.00	1.50	2,943.00	
25	Fence repair	12 LF	88.50	1,062.00	41.00	492.00	30.00	360.00	50.00	600.00	83.34	1,000.08	25.00	300.00	91.00	1,092.00	
26	Chain link fence gate	1 EA	1,045.00	1,045.00	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	900.00	900.00	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00	700.00	700.00	
27	Remove and reinstall 24" CMP	40 LF	43.75	1,750.00	25.00	1,000.00	20.00	800.00	50.00	2,000.00	75.00	3,000.00	35.00	1,400.00	125.00	5,000.00	
28	Remove fence	5 LF	7.00	35.00	20.00	100.00	30.00	150.00	20.00	100.00	100.00	500.00	50.00	250.00	85.00	425.00	
29	Sediment control fence	22 LF	5.00	110.00	10.00	220.00	5.00	110.00	5.00	110.00	11.40	250.80	10.00	220.00	23.00	506.00	
30	Erosion control log	10 LF	3.00	30.00	10.00	100.00	20.00	200.00	10.00	100.00	15.00	150.00	25.00	250.00	54.00	540.00	
	TOTAL BID			\$132,189.00		\$156,472.00		\$166,192.00		\$174,143.00		\$192,753.78		\$194,609.00		\$212,343.35	
	<i>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES:</i>																
DA1	Inflow inserts for existing manholes	9 EA	86.00	774.00	380.00	3,420.00	71.00	639.00	55.00	495.00	60.00	540.00	71.00	639.00	65.00	585.00	
DA2	Reseed disturbed area	1,962 LF	0.25	490.50	1.60	3,139.20	1.00	1,962.00	2.00	3,924.00	2.00	3,924.00	2.00	3,924.00	1.50	2,943.00	
DA3	Chain link fence gate	1 EA	1,100.00	1,100.00	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	900.00	900.00	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00	700.00	700.00	
DA4	Tree removal	160 Ø IN	35.00	5,600.00	50.00	8,000.00	80.00	12,800.00	47	7,520.00	30	4,800.00	100	16,000.00	16.5	2,640.00	